

## **EU-Konformitätserklärung**

## **EU- Declaration of Conformity**

Hersteller: Helmholz GmbH & Co.KG

Manufacturer.

Anschrift: Hannberger Weg 2 Address: D-91091 Großenseebach

Germany

Produktbezeichnung: **CAN Bus Stecker** Product description: **CAN Bus Connector** 

Die bezeichnete Produktfamilie stimmt mit den Vorschriften folgender Europäischer Richtlinie überein:

The indicated product family is in conformance with the regulations of the following European Directive:

2011/65/EU Richtlinie des Europäischen Parlamentes und des Rates zur

beschränkten Verwendung bestimmter gefährlicher Stoffe in

Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten

2011/65/EG Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council on the

restriction of use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and

electronic equipment

Helmholz GmbH & Co.KG Großenseebach, den 4. Oktober 2018

Hersteller Ort und Datum der Ausstellung

Manufacturer Place and date of issue

Carsten Bokholt, GF

Name, Funktion des Befugten Unterschrift Name, function of authorized person Signature



## **EU-Konformitätserklärung**

## **EU- Declaration of Conformity**

Die Produktfamilie CAN Bus Stecker für welche die CE-Kennzeichnung gilt, besteht aus folgenden Komponenten:

The product family **CAN Bus Connector**to which the CE marking applies, consists of the following components:

700-690-1BA12 700-690-1BB12 700-690-0CA12